FORM PYO-1595	07-27-199	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			.Y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissione:	10077539		the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name	and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
In-Hua Xu		Name	General E	lectric Company	
Daniel C. Woods		Interna	al Address: GE	Medical System 9	
William S. Stogner				7.7.0 1.2.0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				0.00 P	
3. Nature of conveyance:				in <u></u>	
	☐ Merger	Street	Address: P.O.	Box 414	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: M	ilwaukee	State: WI ZIP: 53201	
Execution Date: July 15, 1998		Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):				
If this d∞ument is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	he execution o	late of the applica	tion is: July 15 , 1993	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)		
A. Taloni Appearon Hollay		<i>5.</i> 1 a.c	Jili 110.(3)		
<i>y</i>					
	Additional numbers atta	i iched? 🗆 Yes	Ø No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Irving M. Freedman		6.∠Total nu	imber of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	θ (37 CFR 3.41)	<u></u> \$40.00	
			losed		
		Ø Auth	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 33 Wedgewood	Road				
Street Acoress:	noau	8. Deposit 	account number	;	
City: Chapel Hill State	: NC ZIP: 27514	(Attach d	uplicate ∞ py of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000123 061962 0912043	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
581 40.00 CH	· ·				
). Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	rlief, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Irving M. Freedman	Durin	ng M. F	reldman	U July 22, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 18,989		signature /		Date	
		lota	ai unuper, op bades, g	comprising cover sheet:	

07

0110 th Arre 0011 for 1860

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt, I/We, In-Hua Xu, Daniel C. Woods, and William S. Stogner, sell and assign to General Electric Company ("General Electric") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Thermal Conductance Gasket For Zero Boiloff Superconducting Magnet invented by Me/Us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements resulting therefrom to said General Electric or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric will communicate to said General Electric or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said General Electric its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0518

Inventor: In Hua Xu Inventor: Daniel C. Woods Inventor: William S. Stogner William S. Stogner
State of South Carolina
County of Florence
This /5 day of July, 1998, before me personally came the above-named In-Hua Xu, to
me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.
(Seal) (Seal)
County of Florence
This 15th day of July, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Daniel C.
Woods, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.
(Seal) Arolyn P. Warks (NOTARY PUBLIC) My Commercian experies. March 17, 1999
(Seal) March 17, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0519

15-MG-4614

State of South Carolina

County of Florence

This 15th day of July, 1998, before me personally came the above-named William S.

Stogner, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0520

My Commission expires March 17, 1999